Shraddha Developer and Sai Pushp Enterprises further mortgaged 

properties in that Project of Tokyo Bay in which said Property is also 

mortgaged alongwith other properties as stated in the Supplementary 

Mortgage cum Loan Agreement. To secure the mortgage debt of                    

Rs. 280,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred And Eighty Crores Only) 

granted under Mortgage cum Loan Agreement dated 30/7/2016, 

registered at Sub-Registrar of Assurances Thane vide Sr. No. 

TNN9/7455/2016. The said Supplementary Mortgage cum Loan 

Agreement dated 6th November, 2017 is duly registered with the Sub-